
NC Balance of State CoC Goals FY 2011  

Goal (HUD) Number 
in 2010 

Actual 
Number in 
2011 

Numeric 
Objective – 
2012  
(2011 goal) 

Numeric 
Objective –
2017  
(2016 goal) 

Numeric 
Objective 
2022  
(2021 goal) 

Source 

Create new 
permanent housing 
beds for chronically 
homeless 
individuals 

81 142 157  
 
(91) 
 

134 
 
(168) 

179 
 
(179) 

PIT Housing 
Inventory 

Increase percentage 
of homeless persons 
staying in 
permanent housing 
over 6 months to at 
least 77 % 

80% 86% 87% 
 
(81%) 
 
 

88% 
 
(85%) 

89% 
 
(87%) 

APRs of all PH 
grantees 

Increase percentage 
of homeless persons 
moving from 
transitional housing 
to permanent 
housing to at least 
65% 

75% 81% 82% 
 
(88%) 

83% 
 
(89%) 

85% 
 
(90%) 

APRs of all TH 
grantees 

Increase percentage 
of persons 
employed at 
program exit to at 
least 20% 

41% 40% 28% 
 
same 

29% 
 
same 

30% 
 
same 

APRs of all 
housing 
grantees 

Decrease the 
number of homeless 
households with 
children 

353 347 340 
 
same 

310 
 
same 

300 
 
same 

PIT Count 

 


