## NC Balance of State CoC Goals FY 2011

Goal (HUD)	Number in 2010	Actual Number in 2011	Numeric Objective – 2012 (2011 goal)	Numeric Objective – 2017 (2016 goal)	Numeric Objective 2022 (2021 goal)	Source
Create new permanent housing beds for chronically homeless individuals	81	142	(91)	(168)	179 (179)	PIT Housing Inventory
Increase percentage of homeless persons staying in permanent housing over 6 months to at least 77 %	80%	86%	87% (81%)	88% (85%)	89% (87%)	APRs of all PH grantees
Increase percentage of homeless persons moving from transitional housing to permanent housing to at least 65%	75%	81%	(88%)	83% (89%)	85% (90%)	APRs of all TH grantees
Increase percentage of persons employed at program exit to at least 20%	41%	40%	28% same	29% same	30% same	APRs of all housing grantees
Decrease the number of homeless households with children	353	347	340 same	310 same	300 same	PIT Count